
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043266-2025 

Tender

Domestic Abuse Training to Frontline Professionals in
Gloucestershire

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-043266
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056694 (view related notices)
Published 25 July 2025, 4:19pm

Scope 

Description

The OPCC invites tender returns for the provision of Voice of the Child training and
Domestic Abuse Suicide Training to Frontline Professionals.

Total value (estimated)

£80,290 excluding VAT

£96,348 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 1 April 2026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043266-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/043266-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056694


Page 2 to 6

5 months, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

80500000 - Training services

80510000 - Specialist training services

80511000 - Staff training services

 

Lot LOT-0001. Voice of Child Training

Description

As part of our successful Domestic Abuse Perpetrator Bid to the Home Office, we have
secured funding to conduct Voice of the Child training sessions for frontline officers within
Gloucestershire Constabulary as it has been identified that there is the need to improve
their understanding of the duty to safeguard children, improve confidence in obtaining
evidence from children and ensure the child's voice and lived experience is recorded and
heard, especially in regards to children and young people experiencing and witnessing
domestic abuse, and in requisite onward safeguarding referrals to partner agencies.
Frontline staff also need confidence in identifying the signs of risk and types of harm faced
by children, including exploitation.



Page 3 to 6

Lot value (estimated)

£66,300 excluding VAT

£79,560 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.

Lot LOT-0002. Domestic Abuse Suicide Training

Description

As part of our successful Domestic Abuse Perpetrator bid to the Home Office, we have
funding to conduct Domestic Abuse Suicide training sessions for frontline officers in
Gloucestershire Constabulary. From feedback in our working groups to develop the bid, it
was identified that training should be implemented that further increases expertise and the
understanding of Domestic Abuse, supporting an improved police response that leads to
more perpetrators being held to account for their actions and prevented from causing
harm

Lot value (estimated)

£13,990 excluding VAT

£16,788 including VAT

Same for all lots

CPV classifications and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are
the same for all lots.



Page 4 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Lot LOT-0001. Voice of Child Training

Lot LOT-0002. Domestic Abuse Suicide Training

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

25 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home


Page 5 to 6

Award criteria included within tender documentation.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home

Contracting authority 

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMZC-4976-TPXT

Waterwells

Quedgely

GL2 2AN

https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: ben.whitehead@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk

Region: UKK13 - Gloucestershire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:ben.whitehead@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	
	Lot LOT-0001. Voice of Child Training
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot LOT-0002. Domestic Abuse Suicide Training
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://sell2.in-tend.co.uk/blpd/home

	Contracting authority
	The Police and Crime Commissioner for Gloucestershire


		2025-12-21T15:24:00+0000
	TCPDF




